

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1928-1929/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2021 in CRMABA No. 1195/2021 and order 03-02-2021 in CRMABA No. 9211/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 55880/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 55882/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3496/2021 (II)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.57268/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57267/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57269/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.57270/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.57266/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-05-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
MS. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1928-1929/2021

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have surrendered.

List the matter before the Vacation Bench in the second week of vacation.

In the meanwhile, liberty is granted to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit within 10 days.

SLP(CrI) No. 3496/2021

Service is not complete. Learned counsel for the State has, however, entered appearance and seeks some time to obtain instructions. In so far as, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are concerned, they have not surrendered. The State to ensure the service on the said two respondents and they be called upon to comply with the order of this Court to surrender.

List the matter before the Vacation Bench in the second week of vacation.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER